

# IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF THE FIFTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF THE STATE OF IDAHO, IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF TWIN FALLS

In Re SRBA

Case No. 39576

Subcase 84-12331

(Insert water right number)

### MOTION FOR DETERMINATION OF DEFERRED *DE MINIMIS* DOMESTIC OR STOCK WATER USE

Please fill in the following information:

### NAME AND ADDRESS OF WATER RIGHT CLAIMANT.

)

)

)

Name:David FisherAddress:PO Box 445Komich 144

PO Box 445 Kamiah, Idaho 83536

Daytime Phone: 208-935-2167

Name & Address of Attorney, if any: Randy Reed ISB No. 11781 1304 Idaho Street Lewiston, Idaho 83501 208-743-3591

#### **I HAVE ATTACHED:**

A fully completed Notice of Claim (available from IDWR).

A claim filing fee for a domestic and stock water use pursuant to I.C. § 42-1414. I have enclosed a check payable to: State of Idaho Department of Water Resources in the amount required by the statute.

#### I HAVE READ AND REVIEWED THE FOLLOWING:

- $\mathbf{\nabla}$ The procedures governing the filing and prosecution of this Motion as set forth in the Court's Order Governing Procedures in the SRBA for Adjudication of Deferred De Minimis Domestic and Stock Water Claims, entered in SRBA Case No. 39576 on June 28, 2012, and the Order Amending Procedure in the SRBA for Adjudication of Deferred De Minimis Stockwater Claims, entered October 17, 2017.
- $\mathbf{Z}$

The Order Granting State of Idaho's Motion for Interim Order Implementing the Order Governing Procedures of Adjudication of Deferred De Minimis Domestic and Stock Water Claims, entered in SRBA Case No. 39576 on December 18, 2013.

INSTRUCTIONS REGARDING THE HEARING ON THIS MOTION: A hearing on your Motion will be scheduled by the Court after the filing of the Affidavit of Publication as required under paragraph B.1. of the Order Governing Procedures in the SRBA for Adjudication of Deferred De Minimis Domestic and Stock Water Claims, entered in SRBA Case No. 39576 on June 28, 2012, and the Order Amending Procedure in the SRBA for Adjudication of Deferred De Minimis Stockwater Claims, entered October 17, 2017.

Attorney for Mr. Fisher Dated: April 30, 2025

## NOTICE OF CLAIM TO A WATER RIGHT

The following Notice of Claim and Motion for Determination of Deferred De Minimis Domestic or Stock Water Use to a water right has been filed in the Snake River Basin Adjudication.

WATER RIGHT:	84-12331
NAME & ADDRESS:	David Fisher P. O. Box 445 Kamiah, Idaho 83536
SOURCE:	Ground
PRIORITY DATE:	05/18/1995
POINT OF DIVERSION:	
PURPOSE OF USE:	Domestic
PLACE OF USE:	T33N R4E S6 Govt. Lot 3, B.M. Idaho County, Idaho
PERIOD OF USE:	1/1/ thru 12/31
QUANTITY:	.069 CPS

٠

ĩ